502700683 02/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2747288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE INVENTOR GROSS, TIMONTHY MICHAEL previously recorded on Reel 032227 Frame 0065. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INVENTOR GROSS, TIMOTHY MICHAEL.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAYMIN AMIN	02/10/2014
NICHOLAS FRANCIS BORRELLI	02/04/2014
TIMOTHY MICHAEL GROSS	02/06/2014
ODESSA NATALIE PETZOLD	02/03/2014
WAGEESHA SENARATNE	02/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNING INCORPORATED
Street Address:	SP-TI-03-1
City:	CORNING
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14831

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14176470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)974-3848
Email: wilsons@corning.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CORNING INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: SP-TI-03-1

Address Line 4: CORNING, NEW YORK 14831

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SP13-031

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAYAL A. PATEL

502700683 REEL: 032389 FRAME: 0586

PATENT

Signature: /Payal A. Patel/		
Date: 02/28/2014		
Total Attachments: 11		
source=20140226_SP13-031_US_Patent_	Assignment_Recordation_Correction#page1.tif	
source=20140225_SP13-031_US_Patent_	Assignment_Correction#page1.tif	
source=20140225_SP13-031_US_Patent_Assignment_Correction#page2.tif		
source=20140225_SP13-031_US_Patent_Assignment_Correction#page3.tif		
source=20140228_SP13-031_US_Notice_Recordation#page1.tif		
source=20140228_SP13-031_US_Notice_Recordation#page2.tif		
source=20140228_SP13-031_US_Notice_Recordation#page3.tif		
source=20140210_SP13-031_US_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=20140210_SP13-031_US_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=20140210_SP13-031_US_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=20140210_SP13-031_US_Assignment#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032389 FRAME: 0587 502682468 02/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2729075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAYMIN AMIN	02/10/2014
NICHOLAS FRANCIS BORRELLI	02/04/2014
TIMONTHY MICHAEL GROSS	02/06/2014
ODESSA NATALIE PETZOLD	02/03/2014
WAGEESHA SENARATNE	02/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNING INCORPORATED
Street Address:	SP-TI-03-01
City:	CORNING
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14831

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
	14176470	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)974-3848 Phone: 607-974-8614

Email: wilsons@coming.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CORNING INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: SP-TI-3-1

Address Line 4: CORNING, NEW YORK 14831

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SP13-031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAYAL A. PATEL

PATENT REEL: 032389 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, as a below named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a ANTIMICROBIAL GLASS ARTICLES AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING SAME, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on

DATE	02/10/14
DATE	02/04/14
DATE	02/06/14
DATE	02/103/14
DATE	02/03/14
	1 1

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

Revised: January 24, 2013

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Corning, NY, this		1	•	
10 FEB 14	Jaym	h Am	$\sqrt{\iota}$.	
Date	Jaymin Amin			
Date	Nicholas Francis Borrel	li		
Date	Timothy Michael Gross		<u>_</u>	
Date	Odessa Natalie Petzold			
Date	Wageesha Senaratne		<u></u>	
State of New York)				
: ss. County of Steuben)				
On the day of Labouary and who executed the foregoing inst	2014, before me personally car fument, and acknowledged that	they executed the	n known to be the person descr e same.	ibed in
	, N	John dans Iotary Public	SANDRA L. HIMIEL	
G	•		Notary Public, State of No	
State of New York) : ss.			Qualified in Steuben County (A) Commission Expires 8	ly No. 490/270 eptember 28. 201
County of Steuben)				-
On the day of described in and who executed the f	2014, before me personally coregoing instrument, and acknowled	ame Nicholas Fra wledged that they	ancis Borrelli known to be the y executed the same.	person
	7	Notary Public		

Revised: January 24, 2013

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Corning, NY, this

Date	Jaymin Amin	
ع الالالاك على المالات	Mun Fan Bren	
Date	Nicholas Francis Borrelli	
7/6/14	4 15 all Mill Front Sty	92
Date	Timothy Michael Gross	•
2/3/2014	Odessa Natalie febred	
Date / /	Odessa Natalie Petzołd	
2/3/14	201	
Date	Wagadaha Sentratne	
C4-4 CN W- 1-)		
State of New York) : ss.		
County of Steuben)		
	2014, before me personally came Jaymin Amin known to but the ment, and acknowledged that they executed the same.	e the person described in
	Notary Public	
State of New York)		
: SS.		
County of Steuben)		
On the 414 day of February	2014, before me personally came Nicholas Francis Borrell	i known to be the person
described in and who executed the for	egoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the	same.
	Cluster Walt	300

CHRISTINE F. WATTERS

Notary Public, State of New York

Qualified in Steuben County No. 4945322

My Commission Expires December 19, 20

Notary Public

State of New York)	
County of Steuben)	
On the Le day of February 2014, before me personally described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and ackn	came Timothy Michael Gross known to be the person owledged that they executed the same. Notary Public DIANNA L. GREEN
State of New York)	Notary Public, State of NY
: SS.	Steuben Co., No. 01GR6061934
County of Steuben)	Commission Exp. July 23, 20 17
On the 3rd day of Flor way 2014, before me personally described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and ackn	came Odessa Natalie Petzold known to be the person owledged that they executed the same. Notary Public
State of New York) : ss. County of Stoubon)	Julie Henshaw Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Steuben County No. 01HE6201882
County of Steuben)	My Commission Expires March 9, 2017
On the 3rd day of February 2014, before me personal described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledges to the state of the sta	ly came Wageesha Senaratne known to be the person owledged that they executed the same.

DIANNA L. GREEN
Notary Public, State of NY
Steuben Co., No. 01GR6061934
Commission Exp. July 23, 20

Revised: January 24, 2013

PATENT REEL: 032389 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 02/28/2014